Taney Engineering - Agent/Applicant. 

recorded Mountain Falls 
Planning Area 2, Unit 1 
Map, FM-2020-000013 

Commissioner Boskovich 
4-1 

21 For Possible Action – Discussion and deliberation regarding 
LD-23-22, a Tentative Residential Subdivision Map, creating 
four hundred and forty-eight (448) residential lots on 
property zoned Village Residential (VR-8), each lot 
containing an average of eight thousand (8,000) square feet. 
Assessor's Parcel Number 045-361-04. 7751 S. Fox Avenue, 
Pahrump, NV. Vicki Hafen Scott - L1 Development, LLC -